
#2-2 Women's Outdoor Pentathlon 80m Hurdles
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 297 ARNASON, Sandi 50 Riversdale Athletic 50-54

2 130 MOHORA, Ingrid 44 Edmonton Columb 40-44

4 165 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

5 342 LAURIDSEN, Susanne 65 U Of C Athletics Cl 65-69

6 341 JOLICOEUR, Jovette 63 U Of C Athletics Cl 60-64

7 298 GIENI, Muriel 65 Riversdale Athletic 65-69

8 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

#2-4 Women's Outdoor Pentathlon High Jump
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 1

1 298 GIENI, Muriel 65 Riversdale Athletic 65-69

2 165 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

3 342 LAURIDSEN, Susanne 65 U Of C Athletics Cl 65-69

4 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

5 130 MOHORA, Ingrid 44 Edmonton Columb 40-44

6 297 ARNASON, Sandi 50 Riversdale Athletic 50-54

7 341 JOLICOEUR, Jovette 63 U Of C Athletics Cl 60-64

#2-5 Women's Outdoor Pentathlon Shot Put
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 1

1 341 JOLICOEUR, Jovette 63 U Of C Athletics Cl 60-64

2 130 MOHORA, Ingrid 44 Edmonton Columb 40-44

3 297 ARNASON, Sandi 50 Riversdale Athletic 50-54

4 342 LAURIDSEN, Susanne 65 U Of C Athletics Cl 65-69

5 298 GIENI, Muriel 65 Riversdale Athletic 65-69

6 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

7 165 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

#2-6 Women's Outdoor Pentathlon Long Jump
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 1

1 298 GIENI, Muriel 65 Riversdale Athletic 65-69

2 297 ARNASON, Sandi 50 Riversdale Athletic 50-54

3 342 LAURIDSEN, Susanne 65 U Of C Athletics Cl 65-69

4 130 MOHORA, Ingrid 44 Edmonton Columb 40-44

5 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

6 165 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

7 341 JOLICOEUR, Jovette 63 U Of C Athletics Cl 60-64

#2-7 Women's Outdoor Pentathlon 800 Meters
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

2 165 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

3 342 LAURIDSEN, Susanne 65 U Of C Athletics Cl 65-69

4 297 ARNASON, Sandi 50 Riversdale Athletic 50-54
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#2-7 Women's Outdoor Pentathlon 800 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

5 298 GIENI, Muriel 65 Riversdale Athletic 65-69

6 341 JOLICOEUR, Jovette 63 U Of C Athletics Cl 60-64

7 130 MOHORA, Ingrid 44 Edmonton Columb 40-44

#4-1 Men's Outdoor Pentathlon Long Jump
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 1

1 303 FLETT, Gordon 63 Roadkill Running 60-64

2 494 DUFOURNEAU, Alain 63 Vainqueurs Plus 60-64

3 347 CHHINA, Avtar 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

4 199 KARIYA, Martin 41 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

5 488 SMITH, Chris 61 USATF 60-64

6 120 MACEACHERN, Alex 77 Calgary Spartans 75-79

7 232 ZAPF-GILJE, Reidar 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

8 241 KIRECHUK, Kevin 43 Kamloops Track & 40-44

9 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

#4-2 Men's Outdoor Pentathlon Javelin
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 1

1 494 DUFOURNEAU, Alain 63 Vainqueurs Plus 60-64

2 241 KIRECHUK, Kevin 43 Kamloops Track & 40-44

3 303 FLETT, Gordon 63 Roadkill Running 60-64

4 232 ZAPF-GILJE, Reidar 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

5 488 SMITH, Chris 61 USATF 60-64

6 120 MACEACHERN, Alex 77 Calgary Spartans 75-79

7 199 KARIYA, Martin 41 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

8 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

9 347 CHHINA, Avtar 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

#4-3 Men's Outdoor Pentathlon 200 Meters
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 2

2 232 ZAPF-GILJE, Reidar 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

3 488 SMITH, Chris 61 USATF 60-64

4 303 FLETT, Gordon 63 Roadkill Running 60-64

5 347 CHHINA, Avtar 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

6 494 DUFOURNEAU, Alain 63 Vainqueurs Plus 60-64

Section 2 of 2

2 120 MACEACHERN, Alex 77 Calgary Spartans 75-79

3 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

4 199 KARIYA, Martin 41 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

5 241 KIRECHUK, Kevin 43 Kamloops Track & 40-44

#4-4 Men's Outdoor Pentathlon Discus
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 1

1 347 CHHINA, Avtar 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

2 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79
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#4-4 Men's Outdoor Pentathlon Discus (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

3 303 FLETT, Gordon 63 Roadkill Running 60-64

4 488 SMITH, Chris 61 USATF 60-64

5 199 KARIYA, Martin 41 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

6 120 MACEACHERN, Alex 77 Calgary Spartans 75-79

7 232 ZAPF-GILJE, Reidar 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

8 494 DUFOURNEAU, Alain 63 Vainqueurs Plus 60-64

9 241 KIRECHUK, Kevin 43 Kamloops Track & 40-44

#4-5 Men's Outdoor Pentathlon 1500 Meters
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 120 MACEACHERN, Alex 77 Calgary Spartans 75-79

2 232 ZAPF-GILJE, Reidar 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

3 494 DUFOURNEAU, Alain 63 Vainqueurs Plus 60-64

4 199 KARIYA, Martin 41 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

5 303 FLETT, Gordon 63 Roadkill Running 60-64

6 241 KIRECHUK, Kevin 43 Kamloops Track & 40-44

7 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

8 347 CHHINA, Avtar 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

9 488 SMITH, Chris 61 USATF 60-64

#5-1 Women's Weight Pentathlon Hammer
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 323 DIENER, Andrea 48 St. Albert Mustang 45-49

2 127 GUY, Melanie 45 Coriaces 45-49

3 505 CARLOS, Nicole 49 Vernon Amateur A 45-49

4 296 BORTOLUSSI, Dala 55 Rive-Sud 55-59

5 476 BEARD, Donna 59 USATF 55-59

6 325 EASTON, Leah 58 Throwers Club 55-59

7 292 HARRIS, Joan 61 Prince George Tra 60-64

8 152 ESSEX, Joyce 66 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

9 249 HENDRIE, Nola 67 Nanaimo & District 65-69

10 124 JONES, Terri 66 Comox Valley Cou 65-69

Flight 2 of 2

1 147 BEGG, Denise 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

2 344 ROLLINS, Elisabeth 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

3 332 HEALEY, Jean 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

4 358 HESSEL, Laura 70 Unattached Albert 70-74

5 122 NESTERENKO, Louise 72 Caltaf Athletic  Ass 70-74

6 154 HARE, Rose 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

7 333 MIZUNO, Vi 72 Top Notch Masters 70-74

8 375 CLOSKEY, Cheryl 75 Unattached British 75-79

9 331 GRACIE, Gillian 80 Top Notch Masters 80-84

10 239 BRAND, Kathy 81 Kamloops Track & 80-84

11 135 NAKANO, Yuko 80 Edmonton Masters 80-84

12 371 ACTON, Myrtle 90 Unattached British 90+
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#5-2 Women's Weight Pentathlon Shot Put
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 152 ESSEX, Joyce 66 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

2 249 HENDRIE, Nola 67 Nanaimo & District 65-69

3 124 JONES, Terri 66 Comox Valley Cou 65-69

4 292 HARRIS, Joan 61 Prince George Tra 60-64

5 476 BEARD, Donna 59 USATF 55-59

6 296 BORTOLUSSI, Dala 55 Rive-Sud 55-59

7 325 EASTON, Leah 58 Throwers Club 55-59

8 505 CARLOS, Nicole 49 Vernon Amateur A 45-49

9 323 DIENER, Andrea 48 St. Albert Mustang 45-49

10 127 GUY, Melanie 45 Coriaces 45-49

Flight 2 of 2

1 371 ACTON, Myrtle 90 Unattached British 90+

2 239 BRAND, Kathy 81 Kamloops Track & 80-84

3 331 GRACIE, Gillian 80 Top Notch Masters 80-84

4 135 NAKANO, Yuko 80 Edmonton Masters 80-84

5 375 CLOSKEY, Cheryl 75 Unattached British 75-79

6 154 HARE, Rose 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

7 147 BEGG, Denise 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

8 332 HEALEY, Jean 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

9 358 HESSEL, Laura 70 Unattached Albert 70-74

10 333 MIZUNO, Vi 72 Top Notch Masters 70-74

11 122 NESTERENKO, Louise 72 Caltaf Athletic  Ass 70-74

12 344 ROLLINS, Elisabeth 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

#5-3 Women's Weight Pentathlon Discus
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 124 JONES, Terri 66 Comox Valley Cou 65-69

2 249 HENDRIE, Nola 67 Nanaimo & District 65-69

3 152 ESSEX, Joyce 66 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

4 292 HARRIS, Joan 61 Prince George Tra 60-64

5 325 EASTON, Leah 58 Throwers Club 55-59

6 296 BORTOLUSSI, Dala 55 Rive-Sud 55-59

7 476 BEARD, Donna 59 USATF 55-59

8 127 GUY, Melanie 45 Coriaces 45-49

9 323 DIENER, Andrea 48 St. Albert Mustang 45-49

10 505 CARLOS, Nicole 49 Vernon Amateur A 45-49

Flight 2 of 2

1 371 ACTON, Myrtle 90 Unattached British 90+

2 135 NAKANO, Yuko 80 Edmonton Masters 80-84

3 331 GRACIE, Gillian 80 Top Notch Masters 80-84

4 239 BRAND, Kathy 81 Kamloops Track & 80-84

5 375 CLOSKEY, Cheryl 75 Unattached British 75-79

6 344 ROLLINS, Elisabeth 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

7 122 NESTERENKO, Louise 72 Caltaf Athletic  Ass 70-74

8 333 MIZUNO, Vi 72 Top Notch Masters 70-74
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#5-3 Women's Weight Pentathlon Discus (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

9 358 HESSEL, Laura 70 Unattached Albert 70-74

10 332 HEALEY, Jean 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

11 154 HARE, Rose 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

12 147 BEGG, Denise 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

#5-4 Women's Weight Pentathlon Javelin
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 127 GUY, Melanie 45 Coriaces 45-49

2 323 DIENER, Andrea 48 St. Albert Mustang 45-49

3 505 CARLOS, Nicole 49 Vernon Amateur A 45-49

4 296 BORTOLUSSI, Dala 55 Rive-Sud 55-59

5 325 EASTON, Leah 58 Throwers Club 55-59

6 476 BEARD, Donna 59 USATF 55-59

7 292 HARRIS, Joan 61 Prince George Tra 60-64

8 152 ESSEX, Joyce 66 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

9 124 JONES, Terri 66 Comox Valley Cou 65-69

10 249 HENDRIE, Nola 67 Nanaimo & District 65-69

Flight 2 of 2

1 358 HESSEL, Laura 70 Unattached Albert 70-74

2 122 NESTERENKO, Louise 72 Caltaf Athletic  Ass 70-74

3 333 MIZUNO, Vi 72 Top Notch Masters 70-74

4 147 BEGG, Denise 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

5 344 ROLLINS, Elisabeth 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

6 154 HARE, Rose 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

7 332 HEALEY, Jean 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

8 375 CLOSKEY, Cheryl 75 Unattached British 75-79

9 331 GRACIE, Gillian 80 Top Notch Masters 80-84

10 135 NAKANO, Yuko 80 Edmonton Masters 80-84

11 239 BRAND, Kathy 81 Kamloops Track & 80-84

12 371 ACTON, Myrtle 90 Unattached British 90+

#5-5 Women's Weight Pentathlon Weight Throw
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 127 GUY, Melanie 45 Coriaces 45-49

2 505 CARLOS, Nicole 49 Vernon Amateur A 45-49

3 323 DIENER, Andrea 48 St. Albert Mustang 45-49

4 325 EASTON, Leah 58 Throwers Club 55-59

5 476 BEARD, Donna 59 USATF 55-59

6 296 BORTOLUSSI, Dala 55 Rive-Sud 55-59

7 292 HARRIS, Joan 61 Prince George Tra 60-64

8 124 JONES, Terri 66 Comox Valley Cou 65-69

9 249 HENDRIE, Nola 67 Nanaimo & District 65-69

10 152 ESSEX, Joyce 66 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

Flight 2 of 2

1 333 MIZUNO, Vi 72 Top Notch Masters 70-74

2 154 HARE, Rose 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74
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#5-5 Women's Weight Pentathlon Weight Throw (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

3 122 NESTERENKO, Louise 72 Caltaf Athletic  Ass 70-74

4 358 HESSEL, Laura 70 Unattached Albert 70-74

5 332 HEALEY, Jean 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

6 344 ROLLINS, Elisabeth 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

7 147 BEGG, Denise 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

8 375 CLOSKEY, Cheryl 75 Unattached British 75-79

9 135 NAKANO, Yuko 80 Edmonton Masters 80-84

10 239 BRAND, Kathy 81 Kamloops Track & 80-84

11 331 GRACIE, Gillian 80 Top Notch Masters 80-84

12 371 ACTON, Myrtle 90 Unattached British 90+

#6-1 Men's Weight Pentathlon Hammer
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 370 WILSON, Kier 51 Unattached Albert 50-54

2 340 WIEBE, Shane 53 Trinity Western Un 50-54

3 434 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached British 50-54

4 293 FRENKEL, Brad 59 Prince George Tra 55-59

5 366 PARSONS, Dan 55 Unattached Albert 55-59

6 126 MORFITT, Graham 56 Comox Valley Cou 55-59

7 295 BECKER, Mark 59 Red Deer Titans 55-59

8 351 MCDONALD, Dave 69 Ultra Throw 65-69

9 364 MCCULLOCH, Gordon 65 Unattached Albert 65-69

10 330 WOLTERS, Jake 63 Throwers Club 60-64

11 349 GILL, Paramjit 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

Flight 2 of 2

1 369 SZAFRANSKI, Longin 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

2 346 BAINS, Mohan 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

3 362 HESSEL, Patrick 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

4 353 TATLA, Saroop 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

5 356 ULIS, David 75 Ultra Throw 75-79

6 354 TOOR, Harnek 77 Ultra Throw 75-79

7 355 TOWNSEND, Ken 78 Ultra Throw 75-79

8 402 DYER, James 80 Unattached British 80-84

9 288 EAST, Les 84 Peninsula Track & 80-84

10 187 DHILLON, Bakhshish 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

11 240 BUTCHER, Bruce 89 Kamloops Track & 85-89

#6-2 Men's Weight Pentathlon Shot Put
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 364 MCCULLOCH, Gordon 65 Unattached Albert 65-69

2 351 MCDONALD, Dave 69 Ultra Throw 65-69

3 349 GILL, Paramjit 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

4 330 WOLTERS, Jake 63 Throwers Club 60-64

5 295 BECKER, Mark 59 Red Deer Titans 55-59

6 293 FRENKEL, Brad 59 Prince George Tra 55-59

7 126 MORFITT, Graham 56 Comox Valley Cou 55-59
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#6-2 Men's Weight Pentathlon Shot Put (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

8 366 PARSONS, Dan 55 Unattached Albert 55-59

9 434 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached British 50-54

10 340 WIEBE, Shane 53 Trinity Western Un 50-54

11 370 WILSON, Kier 51 Unattached Albert 50-54

Flight 2 of 2

1 240 BUTCHER, Bruce 89 Kamloops Track & 85-89

2 187 DHILLON, Bakhshish 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

3 402 DYER, James 80 Unattached British 80-84

4 288 EAST, Les 84 Peninsula Track & 80-84

5 354 TOOR, Harnek 77 Ultra Throw 75-79

6 355 TOWNSEND, Ken 78 Ultra Throw 75-79

7 356 ULIS, David 75 Ultra Throw 75-79

8 346 BAINS, Mohan 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

9 362 HESSEL, Patrick 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

10 369 SZAFRANSKI, Longin 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

11 353 TATLA, Saroop 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

#6-3 Men's Weight Pentathlon Discus
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 370 WILSON, Kier 51 Unattached Albert 50-54

2 340 WIEBE, Shane 53 Trinity Western Un 50-54

3 434 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached British 50-54

4 366 PARSONS, Dan 55 Unattached Albert 55-59

5 126 MORFITT, Graham 56 Comox Valley Cou 55-59

6 293 FRENKEL, Brad 59 Prince George Tra 55-59

7 295 BECKER, Mark 59 Red Deer Titans 55-59

8 330 WOLTERS, Jake 63 Throwers Club 60-64

9 349 GILL, Paramjit 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

10 351 MCDONALD, Dave 69 Ultra Throw 65-69

11 364 MCCULLOCH, Gordon 65 Unattached Albert 65-69

Flight 2 of 2

1 353 TATLA, Saroop 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

2 369 SZAFRANSKI, Longin 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

3 362 HESSEL, Patrick 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

4 346 BAINS, Mohan 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

5 356 ULIS, David 75 Ultra Throw 75-79

6 355 TOWNSEND, Ken 78 Ultra Throw 75-79

7 354 TOOR, Harnek 77 Ultra Throw 75-79

8 288 EAST, Les 84 Peninsula Track & 80-84

9 402 DYER, James 80 Unattached British 80-84

10 187 DHILLON, Bakhshish 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

11 240 BUTCHER, Bruce 89 Kamloops Track & 85-89

2023 CANADIAN MASTERS
Langley, BC
McLeod Field

2023-08-11 - 2023-08-13
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2023-08-10 8:16 PM

START LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#6-4 Men's Weight Pentathlon Javelin
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 351 MCDONALD, Dave 69 Ultra Throw 65-69

2 364 MCCULLOCH, Gordon 65 Unattached Albert 65-69

3 349 GILL, Paramjit 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

4 330 WOLTERS, Jake 63 Throwers Club 60-64

5 293 FRENKEL, Brad 59 Prince George Tra 55-59

6 295 BECKER, Mark 59 Red Deer Titans 55-59

7 126 MORFITT, Graham 56 Comox Valley Cou 55-59

8 366 PARSONS, Dan 55 Unattached Albert 55-59

9 340 WIEBE, Shane 53 Trinity Western Un 50-54

10 370 WILSON, Kier 51 Unattached Albert 50-54

11 434 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached British 50-54

Flight 2 of 2

1 240 BUTCHER, Bruce 89 Kamloops Track & 85-89

2 187 DHILLON, Bakhshish 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

3 288 EAST, Les 84 Peninsula Track & 80-84

4 402 DYER, James 80 Unattached British 80-84

5 355 TOWNSEND, Ken 78 Ultra Throw 75-79

6 354 TOOR, Harnek 77 Ultra Throw 75-79

7 356 ULIS, David 75 Ultra Throw 75-79

8 346 BAINS, Mohan 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

9 353 TATLA, Saroop 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

10 369 SZAFRANSKI, Longin 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

11 362 HESSEL, Patrick 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

#6-5 Men's Weight Pentathlon Weight Throw
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 434 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached British 50-54

2 340 WIEBE, Shane 53 Trinity Western Un 50-54

3 370 WILSON, Kier 51 Unattached Albert 50-54

4 295 BECKER, Mark 59 Red Deer Titans 55-59

5 126 MORFITT, Graham 56 Comox Valley Cou 55-59

6 366 PARSONS, Dan 55 Unattached Albert 55-59

7 293 FRENKEL, Brad 59 Prince George Tra 55-59

8 349 GILL, Paramjit 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

9 330 WOLTERS, Jake 63 Throwers Club 60-64

10 364 MCCULLOCH, Gordon 65 Unattached Albert 65-69

11 351 MCDONALD, Dave 69 Ultra Throw 65-69

Flight 2 of 2

1 353 TATLA, Saroop 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

2 362 HESSEL, Patrick 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

3 346 BAINS, Mohan 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

4 369 SZAFRANSKI, Longin 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

5 355 TOWNSEND, Ken 78 Ultra Throw 75-79

6 354 TOOR, Harnek 77 Ultra Throw 75-79

7 356 ULIS, David 75 Ultra Throw 75-79

2023 CANADIAN MASTERS
Langley, BC
McLeod Field

2023-08-11 - 2023-08-13
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2023-08-10 8:16 PM

START LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 8



#6-5 Men's Weight Pentathlon Weight Throw (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

8 402 DYER, James 80 Unattached British 80-84

9 288 EAST, Les 84 Peninsula Track & 80-84

10 187 DHILLON, Bakhshish 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

11 240 BUTCHER, Bruce 89 Kamloops Track & 85-89

#8 Men's & Women's 10000 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 114 LEEF, Ryan 49 Athletics Yukon 45-49

2 164 MONTGOMERY, Carol 57 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

3 266 FIORINI, Daniel 61 Newmarket Huskie 60-64

4 182 CHINEDU DANIEL, Okpala 33 International 30-34

5 433 SKUCE, Anthony 59 Unattached British 55-59

6 459 MCGREGOR, Larry 55 Unattached Ontari 55-59

7 304 ZHOU, Sam 54 Roadkill Running 50-54

8 480 AMMON, Robin 69 USATF 65-69

9 468 OLSEN, David 68 Unattached-Saska 65-69

10 226 UCHENNA JUVENTUS, Nwafor 41 International 40-44

11 190 EZEKIEL LMOLEAYO, Adetayo 35 International 35-39

12 408 HENDERSON, Doug 66 Unattached British 65-69

13 184 CUSHENBERY, Brent 64 International 60-64

14 188 EKENE BONIFACE, Chukwuagozie 47 International 45-49

15 150 CHEUNG, Ka Yee 40 International 40-44

16 455 WAYWELL, Elizabeth 65 Unattached Ontari 65-69

17 407 HAJEK, Martin 48 Unattached British 45-49

18 466 KENNEDY, Brent 69 Unattached-Saska 65-69

19 290 MOON, Michael 62 Prairie Inn Harriers 60-64

20 231 WU, Wik Hon 30 International 30-34

21 202 LUCKY, Nathan 52 International 50-54

22 513 FRENCH, Ken 75 Unattached British 75-79

#9 Women's 1500m Walk (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 493 FALCON, Line 59 Vainqueurs Plus 55-59

2 102 BROOKE, Susan 58 Alberta Racewalk 55-59

3 103 CHIOZZA, Teresa 72 Alberta Racewalk 70-74

4 130 MOHORA, Ingrid 44 Edmonton Columb 40-44

5 280 DE THY, Anne 70 Ontario Racewalke 70-74

6 104 FLIPSEN, Johanna 68 Alberta Racewalk 65-69

7 149 CHEETHAM, Renate 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

8 169 SHARP, Suzanne 69 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

9 163 MCGREGOR POLIQUIN, Anne 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

10 153 GRAHAM, Lori 65 Greyhounds Maste 65-69
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#11 Men's 1500m Walk (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 391 AHMAD, Rana 75 Unattached British 75-79

2 105 LOZA ARCIBA, Cesareo 39 Alberta Racewalk 35-39

3 450 BULLERWELL, Randy 66 Unattached Nova 65-69

4 418 LARIN, Mihail 50 Unattached British 50-54

5 430 SEMENIUK, Heath 35 Unattached British 35-39

6 406 GOPINATH, Nakul 35 Unattached British 35-39

7 347 CHHINA, Avtar 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

8 429 SARUP, Ram 69 Unattached British 65-69

9 304 ZHOU, Sam 54 Roadkill Running 50-54

#12 Women's 1500 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 2

1 118 MULLIGAN, Zita 63 Calgary Phoenix S 60-64

2 313 WOODSON, Gwyneth 72 Running Wild Athl 70-74

3 173 TINARI, Nancy 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

4 473 OHLER, Makie 61 University Of Toro 60-64

5 389 WOOD, Janette 63 Unattached British 60-64

6 312 WAWRYK-EPP, Lynne 68 Running Wild Athl 65-69

7 262 FRANDSEN, Lisa 60 Newmarket Huskie 60-64

8 263 KONYU, Nancy 68 Newmarket Huskie 65-69

9 172 TAMBER, Davinder Kaur 63 International 60-64

10 374 CHRISTIE, Juliette 61 Unattached British 60-64

Section 2 of 2

1 386 TOPIC, Delilah 44 Unattached British 40-44

2 150 CHEUNG, Ka Yee 40 International 40-44

3 164 MONTGOMERY, Carol 57 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

4 310 NEWTON, Mary 41 Running Wild Athl 40-44

5 134 LEMELIN, Cosette 49 Edmonton Masters 45-49

6 359 PATTERSON, Janice 59 Unattached Albert 55-59

7 117 MERCIER, Barbara 59 Calgary Phoenix S 55-59

8 243 BROWN, Stephanie 35 Kelowna Running 35-39

#13 Men's 1500 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 4

1 227 WALKER, David 73 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

2 474 CHRISTENSEN, Verner 82 University Of Toro 80-84

3 267 PAYNE, Tim 73 Newmarket Huskie 70-74

4 237 PAWLUK, Fred 76 Kajaks Track & Fie 75-79

5 412 HUXLEY, David 70 Unattached British 70-74

6 178 BHULLAR, Piara 77 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

7 458 MACKIE, Chris 82 Unattached Ontari 80-84

8 258 RIGGINS, Terry 76 Nanaimo & District 75-79

Section 2 of 4

1 427 POWRIE, Doug 62 Unattached British 60-64

2 499 KORNELSEN, Kevin 61 Vancouver Falcon 60-64
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#13 Men's 1500 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

3 121 SANDHU, Jasbir 69 Calgary Spartans 65-69

4 395 CHRISTIE, Gordon 61 Unattached British 60-64

5 245 GUSS, David 62 Kelowna Running 60-64

6 214 SHARP, Kelly 69 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

7 177 ANTEPYAN, Raffi 65 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

8 466 KENNEDY, Brent 69 Unattached-Saska 65-69

9 275 REIMER, Paul 68 Ocean Athletics Tr 65-69

10 303 FLETT, Gordon 63 Roadkill Running 60-64

11 320 HETTI ARACHCHIGE, Upali 67 International 65-69

12 339 FRIESEN, Ken 66 Tough Track 65-69

Section 3 of 4

1 463 ZABUKOVEC, Randy 53 Unattached Ontari 50-54

2 336 WARICK, Jason 50 Top Notch Masters 50-54

3 238 REVOCZI, TamÃ¡s 55 Kajaks Track & Fie 55-59

4 315 WEBER, Harvey 57 Running Wild Athl 55-59

5 462 WEBB, Chris 57 Unattached Ontari 55-59

6 276 TITOV, Mikhail 55 Ocean Athletics Tr 55-59

7 419 MACLEAN, Craig 51 Unattached British 50-54

8 475 MADSEN, Chris 55 University Of Toro 55-59

9 211 SCHROEDER, Alan 58 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

10 304 ZHOU, Sam 54 Roadkill Running 50-54

11 138 LEMELIN, Syl 55 Edmonton Masters 55-59

Section 4 of 4

1 431 SHARP, Ian 44 Unattached British 40-44

2 432 SIVERTSON, Danie 49 Unattached British 45-49

3 203 MALANG, Bryon 33 International 30-34

4 302 FERGUSON, Andrew 35 Roadkill Running 35-39

5 413 KLASSEN, Mark 38 Unattached British 35-39

6 409 HIROWATARI, Kenton 37 Unattached British 35-39

7 221 SINGH, Manpreet 36 International 35-39

8 436 VOGT, Jeff 44 Unattached British 40-44

9 289 HOLMGREN, Aaron 41 Peninsula Track & 40-44

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

4 445 MCLAREN, Doug 47 Unattached British 45-49

5 441 DUTT, Tarun 36 Unattached British 35-39

#15 Men's 100m Hurdles (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

3 197 HUTT, Cameron 58 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

4 317 LE MOUÃ«L, Yannick 55 Saint-Jean Olympi 55-59

5 121 SANDHU, Jasbir 69 Calgary Spartans 65-69

6 347 CHHINA, Avtar 64 Ultra Throw 60-64
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#16 Women's 80m Hurdles (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 2

2 165 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

3 383 O'SULLIVAN, Daphne 71 Unattached British 70-74

4 161 LEE, Deborah 73 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

5 155 HAYLEY, Urith 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

Section 2 of 2

2 130 MOHORA, Ingrid 44 Edmonton Columb 40-44

4 453 JONES, Janice Marian 59 Unattached Ontari 55-59

5 133 CHAHAL, Sarabjeet 52 Edmonton Masters 50-54

6 297 ARNASON, Sandi 50 Riversdale Athletic 50-54

7 160 LACHANCE, Debra 54 Greyhounds Maste 50-54

8 106 COOK, Judith 54 Athletics Victoria T 50-54

#17 Men's 80m Hurdles (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 435 THOMPSON, Lynn 84 Unattached British 80-84

2 212 SHAH, Surinder 80 Greyhounds Maste 80-84

5 253 BREWER, Jess 77 Nanaimo & District 75-79

6 232 ZAPF-GILJE, Reidar 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

7 210 SANDHU, Hardev Singh 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

8 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

#18 Women's 100 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 7

2 479 WORSLEY, Marina 79 USATF 75-79

3 384 RADCLIFFE, Marg 81 Unattached British 80-84

4 143 LAFAYETTE-BOYD, Carol 81 Excel Athletika 80-84

5 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

6 149 CHEETHAM, Renate 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

Section 2 of 7

2 108 SHOOK, Karen 72 Athletics Victoria T 70-74

3 155 HAYLEY, Urith 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

4 504 DEL GRANDE, Karla 70 Variety Village Athl 70-74

5 383 O'SULLIVAN, Daphne 71 Unattached British 70-74

6 156 JOHNSON, Marie 70 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

Section 3 of 7

1 249 HENDRIE, Nola 67 Nanaimo & District 65-69

2 478 TEFFT, Jan 65 USATF 65-69

3 167 SCOTT, Valerie 68 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

4 261 BONIN, Denise 67 Nanaimo & District 65-69

5 281 ALEXIS, Wendy 68 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 65-69

6 174 WHIDDEN, Elaine 68 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

7 153 GRAHAM, Lori 65 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

Section 4 of 7

1 170 SMOLOCK, Helena 59 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

2 250 PASSLER, Breta 58 Nanaimo & District 55-59
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#18 Women's 100 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

3 107 CRAIG, Nancy 57 Athletics Victoria T 55-59

4 144 SILCOX, Kelly 57 Flight Club Regina 55-59

5 316 FALCON, Josee 56 Saint-Jean Olympi 55-59

6 165 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

7 132 BONE, Lorna 61 Edmonton Masters 60-64

8 300 TREMBLAY, Rhonda 63 Riversdale Athletic 60-64

Section 5 of 7

1 376 DHILLON, Birpal Kaur 51 Unattached British 50-54

2 277 PENTECOST, Galina 52 Okanagan Athletic 50-54

3 379 HARRIS, Jennifer 54 Unattached British 50-54

4 299 HARDY, Valerie 54 Riversdale Athletic 50-54

5 454 JOSE, Nina 53 Unattached Ontari 50-54

6 133 CHAHAL, Sarabjeet 52 Edmonton Masters 50-54

7 246 ANDERTON, Sandra 53 Nanaimo & District 50-54

8 106 COOK, Judith 54 Athletics Victoria T 50-54

Section 6 of 7

1 130 MOHORA, Ingrid 44 Edmonton Columb 40-44

2 146 BEAULIEU, Halimah 41 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

3 158 KHONINA, Marina 42 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

4 378 GIBBS, Naomi 42 Unattached British 40-44

5 510 TRITTENBASS, Astrid 45 West Vancouver T 45-49

6 270 BUNBURY, Shauna 46 NorWesters Track 45-49

7 141 BOYKO, Raquel 49 Excel Athletika 45-49

8 248 GILBERT, Laura 49 Nanaimo & District 45-49

Section 7 of 7

2 284 JOSEPH, Erinn 33 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 30-34

3 282 CRAWFORD, Ashley 36 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 35-39

4 268 ADANDE, Karin 37 NorWesters Track 35-39

5 162 LYNCH, Emily 35 Greyhounds Maste 35-39

6 125 RICHARDS, Jessica 37 Comox Valley Cou 35-39

#19 Men's 100 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 15

1 365 NAKANO, Takuo 83 Unattached Albert 80-84

2 112 SHOOK, Vern 81 Athletics Victoria T 80-84

3 212 SHAH, Surinder 80 Greyhounds Maste 80-84

4 435 THOMPSON, Lynn 84 Unattached British 80-84

5 490 STROUSE, Frank 82 USATF 80-84

6 137 DUNN, David 87 Edmonton Masters 85-89

7 255 FIEGE, Larry 86 Nanaimo & District 85-89

Section 2 of 15

1 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

2 140 MINTZ, Bruce 76 Edmonton Masters 75-79

3 403 EDWARDS, John 77 Unattached British 75-79

4 294 UKONMAANAHO, Tuomas 78 Prince George Tra 75-79

5 181 CHAHAL, Amarjit 77 Greyhounds Maste 75-79
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#19 Men's 100 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

6 120 MACEACHERN, Alex 77 Calgary Spartans 75-79

7 424 PARKER, Daniel 75 Unattached British 75-79

Section 3 of 15

1 335 MIZUNO, Masahiro (Massey) 72 Top Notch Masters 70-74

2 414 KOCOUREK, Vince 71 Unattached British 70-74

3 210 SANDHU, Hardev Singh 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

4 209 PERCIVAL, Al 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

5 399 DICKSON, Thomas 70 Unattached British 70-74

6 457 HEHAR, Manmohan 73 Unattached Ontari 70-74

7 337 WARICK, Randy 73 Top Notch Masters 70-74

8 201 LOWE, Steven 73 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

Section 4 of 15

3 451 MELCHIORE, Ron 66 Unattached Nova 65-69

4 508 CRAWSHAW, Allan 67 Victoria Speed Pro 65-69

5 259 TODD, Michael 65 Nanaimo & District 65-69

6 215 SHIBATA, Kazuhiro 69 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

7 423 P, Ramjit Singh 66 Unattached British 65-69

Section 5 of 15

3 139 MCBETH, Rod 67 Edmonton Masters 65-69

4 229 WALL, David 67 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

5 200 LIU, Edwin 66 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

6 301 D'EON, Marcel 69 Riversdale Athletic 65-69

Section 6 of 15

2 286 SANI, Marino 63 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 60-64

3 361 BOLSTAD, Gordon 62 Unattached Albert 60-64

4 196 HILL, Joseph 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

5 492 YELVERTON, William 63 USATF 60-64

6 131 MEYERS, Darcy 61 Edmonton Columb 60-64

7 506 JOYCE, Stephen 61 Vernon Amateur A 60-64

8 410 HUNTER, Michael 64 Unattached British 60-64

Section 7 of 15

2 444 JONES, William Thomas 59 Unattached British 55-59

3 256 FOSTVELT, Shawn 55 Nanaimo & District 55-59

4 484 GIBBON, David 57 USATF 55-59

5 207 NOURAEI, Shahryar 52 Greyhounds Maste 50-54

6 224 SMITH, Robert 55 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

7 136 ALAHAKOON, Sahanaka 55 Edmonton Masters 55-59

Section 8 of 15

2 101 BROCKBANK, Rob 57 A.S.E.A. 55-59

3 428 PREVOST, Derek 58 Unattached British 55-59

4 502 GARRISON, Andre 56 Vancouver Thunde 55-59

5 456 HART, Milton 58 Unattached Ontari 55-59

6 396 COLBERT, Steven 58 Unattached British 55-59

7 279 PATTERSON, Todd 55 Okanagan Athletic 55-59

Section 9 of 15

2 443 HARROWER, Will 51 Unattached British 50-54
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#19 Men's 100 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

3 405 GOCAL, Darren 53 Unattached British 50-54

4 228 WALKER, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Maste 50-54

5 208 ONG, Raymond 51 Greyhounds Maste 50-54

6 486 HUFF, Joshua 50 USATF 50-54

Section 10 of 15

2 417 KUMAR, Amit 47 Unattached British 45-49

3 442 GRINDER, Luke 49 Unattached British 45-49

4 180 CARNATE, Brian 45 Greyhounds Maste 45-49

5 272 DAY, Andrew 48 NorWesters Track 45-49

6 416 KOUWENHOVEN, Eric 46 Unattached British 45-49

Section 11 of 15

3 195 GUZMAN, Jay 49 Greyhounds Maste 45-49

4 194 GIBBONS-SMYTH, Paul 47 Greyhounds Maste 45-49

5 115 MIRCO, Sheldon 47 Brantford T.f.c. 45-49

6 111 COPELAND, Cale 49 Athletics Victoria T 45-49

Section 12 of 15

2 175 ABECIA, Manny 44 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

3 218 SINGH, Harjinder 41 International 40-44

4 287 TAYLOR, Mike 41 Pa Athletics 40-44

5 233 MITCHELL, Franklyn 40 Jamcan Internatio 40-44

6 242 MANUEL, Bernard 44 Kamloops Track & 40-44

Section 13 of 15

3 230 WONG, Charles 43 International 40-44

4 481 BIODROWSKI, Brandon 41 USATF 40-44

5 368 ROLLE, Antonio 41 Unattached Albert 40-44

6 185 DAINES, Ronnie 42 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

Section 14 of 15

1 400 DONALDSON, Jaime 35 Unattached British 35-39

2 406 GOPINATH, Nakul 35 Unattached British 35-39

3 422 NYANDORO, Alex 36 Unattached British 35-39

4 511 HICKSON, Eamonn 36 West Vancouver T 35-39

5 471 GOULD, Dwight 35 Universal Athletics 35-39

6 222 SINGH, Sandeep 37 International 35-39

7 448 TEWARIE, Kiel 38 Unattached British 35-39

8 128 JADAN, Patrick 39 Cowichan Valley A 35-39

Section 15 of 15

3 145 LAMOUREUX, Damien 30 Gatineau 30-34

4 437 WANG, Congran 32 Unattached British 30-34

5 404 GILL, Sunny 31 Unattached British 30-34

6 491 UPTMORE, Kyle 32 USATF 30-34

#20 Women's 400 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 4

1 334 WARICK, Judy 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

2 504 DEL GRANDE, Karla 70 Variety Village Athl 70-74

3 247 BISSESSUR, Sandra 73 Nanaimo & District 70-74
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#20 Women's 400 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

4 151 CHOW, Susan 68 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

5 167 SCOTT, Valerie 68 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

6 465 KENNEDY, Jo-Ann 65 Unattached-Saska 65-69

7 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

8 149 CHEETHAM, Renate 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

Section 2 of 4

1 250 PASSLER, Breta 58 Nanaimo & District 55-59

2 359 PATTERSON, Janice 59 Unattached Albert 55-59

3 357 DIXON, Donna 60 Unattached Albert 60-64

4 251 ROGERS, Patti 63 Nanaimo & District 60-64

5 389 WOOD, Janette 63 Unattached British 60-64

6 300 TREMBLAY, Rhonda 63 Riversdale Athletic 60-64

Section 3 of 4

2 387 VAN DEN BULK, Jeannette 46 Unattached British 45-49

3 380 HILL, Jane 50 Unattached British 50-54

4 142 KOZAN, Andrea 51 Excel Athletika 50-54

5 299 HARDY, Valerie 54 Riversdale Athletic 50-54

Section 4 of 4

2 284 JOSEPH, Erinn 33 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 30-34

3 498 WATSON, Katherine 36 Vancouver Falcon 35-39

4 500 FELL (THOMPSON), Corri 35 Vancouver Thunde 35-39

5 283 HOWITT, Kimberley 39 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 35-39

6 282 CRAWFORD, Ashley 36 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 35-39

#21 Men's 400 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 8

1 390 ADAMS, Barry 81 Unattached British 80-84

2 212 SHAH, Surinder 80 Greyhounds Maste 80-84

3 258 RIGGINS, Terry 76 Nanaimo & District 75-79

4 294 UKONMAANAHO, Tuomas 78 Prince George Tra 75-79

5 178 BHULLAR, Piara 77 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

6 237 PAWLUK, Fred 76 Kajaks Track & Fie 75-79

7 140 MINTZ, Bruce 76 Edmonton Masters 75-79

8 458 MACKIE, Chris 82 Unattached Ontari 80-84

Section 2 of 8

2 470 VAN DER WAL, Hylke 85 Unattached-Saska 85-89

3 337 WARICK, Randy 73 Top Notch Masters 70-74

4 252 BEFUS, Glenn 72 Nanaimo & District 70-74

5 201 LOWE, Steven 73 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

6 257 HENDRIE, Tim 72 Nanaimo & District 70-74

Section 3 of 8

2 177 ANTEPYAN, Raffi 65 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

3 508 CRAWSHAW, Allan 67 Victoria Speed Pro 65-69

4 338 ATHAYDE, Greg 62 Tough Track 60-64

5 487 RISS, Robert 65 USATF 65-69

6 301 D'EON, Marcel 69 Riversdale Athletic 65-69
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#21 Men's 400 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

7 423 P, Ramjit Singh 66 Unattached British 65-69

Section 4 of 8

2 121 SANDHU, Jasbir 69 Calgary Spartans 65-69

3 339 FRIESEN, Ken 66 Tough Track 65-69

4 229 WALL, David 67 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

5 191 FINDING, Chris 65 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

6 447 SCOTT, Brent 67 Unattached British 65-69

7 214 SHARP, Kelly 69 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

Section 5 of 8

1 286 SANI, Marino 63 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 60-64

2 492 YELVERTON, William 63 USATF 60-64

3 472 MOORE, David 62 Universal Athletics 60-64

4 138 LEMELIN, Syl 55 Edmonton Masters 55-59

5 484 GIBBON, David 57 USATF 55-59

6 192 GALO, Alex 57 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

7 238 REVOCZI, TamÃ¡s 55 Kajaks Track & Fie 55-59

Section 6 of 8

1 443 HARROWER, Will 51 Unattached British 50-54

2 228 WALKER, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Maste 50-54

3 486 HUFF, Joshua 50 USATF 50-54

4 442 GRINDER, Luke 49 Unattached British 45-49

5 411 HURLEN, Erik 45 Unattached British 45-49

6 360 ATWAL, Jag 46 Unattached Albert 45-49

7 205 MORENO, Jorge Esteban 45 International 45-49

Section 7 of 8

2 242 MANUEL, Bernard 44 Kamloops Track & 40-44

3 314 JACEK, Trevor 42 Running Wild Athl 40-44

4 481 BIODROWSKI, Brandon 41 USATF 40-44

5 289 HOLMGREN, Aaron 41 Peninsula Track & 40-44

6 223 SINGH, Sukhbir 44 International 40-44

Section 8 of 8

3 244 BROWN, Parker 35 Kelowna Running 35-39

4 285 CONWAY, Michael 39 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 35-39

5 145 LAMOUREUX, Damien 30 Gatineau 30-34

6 128 JADAN, Patrick 39 Cowichan Valley A 35-39

#23 Men's & Women's 2000m Steeple (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 121 SANDHU, Jasbir 69 Calgary Spartans 65-69

2 408 HENDERSON, Doug 66 Unattached British 65-69

3 483 FUSSELL, Michael 65 USATF 65-69

4 232 ZAPF-GILJE, Reidar 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

5 184 CUSHENBERY, Brent 64 International 60-64

6 426 PLUNET, Ward 62 Unattached British 60-64

7 303 FLETT, Gordon 63 Roadkill Running 60-64

8 474 CHRISTENSEN, Verner 82 University Of Toro 80-84
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#23 Men's & Women's 2000m Steeple (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

9 470 VAN DER WAL, Hylke 85 Unattached-Saska 85-89

10 172 TAMBER, Davinder Kaur 63 International 60-64

11 478 TEFFT, Jan 65 USATF 65-69

12 311 SMITH, Jan 63 Running Wild Athl 60-64

#25 Men's 3000m Steeple (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 407 HAJEK, Martin 48 Unattached British 45-49

2 304 ZHOU, Sam 54 Roadkill Running 50-54

3 302 FERGUSON, Andrew 35 Roadkill Running 35-39

#26 Men's & Women's 5000m Walk (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 418 LARIN, Mihail 50 Unattached British 50-54

2 105 LOZA ARCIBA, Cesareo 39 Alberta Racewalk 35-39

3 429 SARUP, Ram 69 Unattached British 65-69

4 430 SEMENIUK, Heath 35 Unattached British 35-39

5 450 BULLERWELL, Randy 66 Unattached Nova 65-69

6 391 AHMAD, Rana 75 Unattached British 75-79

7 104 FLIPSEN, Johanna 68 Alberta Racewalk 65-69

8 280 DE THY, Anne 70 Ontario Racewalke 70-74

9 493 FALCON, Line 59 Vainqueurs Plus 55-59

10 169 SHARP, Suzanne 69 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

11 149 CHEETHAM, Renate 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

12 103 CHIOZZA, Teresa 72 Alberta Racewalk 70-74

13 102 BROOKE, Susan 58 Alberta Racewalk 55-59

#28 Women's 5000 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 309 MCEWAN, Courtney 37 RunInn 35-39

2 164 MONTGOMERY, Carol 57 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

3 134 LEMELIN, Cosette 49 Edmonton Masters 45-49

4 455 WAYWELL, Elizabeth 65 Unattached Ontari 65-69

5 243 BROWN, Stephanie 35 Kelowna Running 35-39

6 311 SMITH, Jan 63 Running Wild Athl 60-64

7 118 MULLIGAN, Zita 63 Calgary Phoenix S 60-64

8 473 OHLER, Makie 61 University Of Toro 60-64

9 372 ANDREWS (RUNG), Kathy 48 Unattached British 45-49

10 386 TOPIC, Delilah 44 Unattached British 40-44

11 478 TEFFT, Jan 65 USATF 65-69

12 497 DOMMANN, Alita 55 Vancouver Falcon 55-59

13 171 STEVENS, Leslie 57 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

14 172 TAMBER, Davinder Kaur 63 International 60-64
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#29 Men's 5000 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 412 HUXLEY, David 70 Unattached British 70-74

2 114 LEEF, Ryan 49 Athletics Yukon 45-49

3 395 CHRISTIE, Gordon 61 Unattached British 60-64

4 483 FUSSELL, Michael 65 USATF 65-69

5 266 FIORINI, Daniel 61 Newmarket Huskie 60-64

6 184 CUSHENBERY, Brent 64 International 60-64

7 463 ZABUKOVEC, Randy 53 Unattached Ontari 50-54

8 304 ZHOU, Sam 54 Roadkill Running 50-54

9 245 GUSS, David 62 Kelowna Running 60-64

10 336 WARICK, Jason 50 Top Notch Masters 50-54

11 176 AIT DRISS, Soufiane 35 International 35-39

12 408 HENDERSON, Doug 66 Unattached British 65-69

13 264 ANDERSON, Scott 60 Newmarket Huskie 60-64

14 121 SANDHU, Jasbir 69 Calgary Spartans 65-69

15 421 NEMETHY, Brian 62 Unattached British 60-64

16 468 OLSEN, David 68 Unattached-Saska 65-69

17 480 AMMON, Robin 69 USATF 65-69

18 179 BOLTER, Chris 76 International 75-79

19 512 ORTEGA, Allen 41 Winnipeg Optimist 40-44

20 302 FERGUSON, Andrew 35 Roadkill Running 35-39

21 227 WALKER, David 73 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

#30 Women's 200 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 7

3 149 CHEETHAM, Renate 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

4 143 LAFAYETTE-BOYD, Carol 81 Excel Athletika 80-84

5 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

Section 2 of 7

1 334 WARICK, Judy 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

2 156 JOHNSON, Marie 70 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

3 108 SHOOK, Karen 72 Athletics Victoria T 70-74

4 383 O'SULLIVAN, Daphne 71 Unattached British 70-74

5 504 DEL GRANDE, Karla 70 Variety Village Athl 70-74

6 155 HAYLEY, Urith 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

7 247 BISSESSUR, Sandra 73 Nanaimo & District 70-74

Section 3 of 7

1 300 TREMBLAY, Rhonda 63 Riversdale Athletic 60-64

2 251 ROGERS, Patti 63 Nanaimo & District 60-64

3 165 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

4 132 BONE, Lorna 61 Edmonton Masters 60-64

5 281 ALEXIS, Wendy 68 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 65-69

6 174 WHIDDEN, Elaine 68 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

7 167 SCOTT, Valerie 68 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

8 261 BONIN, Denise 67 Nanaimo & District 65-69

Section 4 of 7
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#30 Women's 200 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

4 144 SILCOX, Kelly 57 Flight Club Regina 55-59

5 250 PASSLER, Breta 58 Nanaimo & District 55-59

6 316 FALCON, Josee 56 Saint-Jean Olympi 55-59

Section 5 of 7

2 380 HILL, Jane 50 Unattached British 50-54

3 133 CHAHAL, Sarabjeet 52 Edmonton Masters 50-54

4 246 ANDERTON, Sandra 53 Nanaimo & District 50-54

5 299 HARDY, Valerie 54 Riversdale Athletic 50-54

6 109 THIBODEAU, Melina 51 Athletics Victoria T 50-54

7 119 STILMAN, Shani 53 Calgary Spartans 50-54

8 277 PENTECOST, Galina 52 Okanagan Athletic 50-54

Section 6 of 7

2 130 MOHORA, Ingrid 44 Edmonton Columb 40-44

3 146 BEAULIEU, Halimah 41 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

4 158 KHONINA, Marina 42 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

5 270 BUNBURY, Shauna 46 NorWesters Track 45-49

6 248 GILBERT, Laura 49 Nanaimo & District 45-49

7 387 VAN DEN BULK, Jeannette 46 Unattached British 45-49

Section 7 of 7

4 284 JOSEPH, Erinn 33 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 30-34

5 500 FELL (THOMPSON), Corri 35 Vancouver Thunde 35-39

6 268 ADANDE, Karin 37 NorWesters Track 35-39

7 282 CRAWFORD, Ashley 36 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 35-39

#31 Men's 200 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 12

3 137 DUNN, David 87 Edmonton Masters 85-89

4 112 SHOOK, Vern 81 Athletics Victoria T 80-84

5 490 STROUSE, Frank 82 USATF 80-84

6 212 SHAH, Surinder 80 Greyhounds Maste 80-84

7 390 ADAMS, Barry 81 Unattached British 80-84

Section 2 of 12

1 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

2 258 RIGGINS, Terry 76 Nanaimo & District 75-79

3 120 MACEACHERN, Alex 77 Calgary Spartans 75-79

4 140 MINTZ, Bruce 76 Edmonton Masters 75-79

5 294 UKONMAANAHO, Tuomas 78 Prince George Tra 75-79

6 403 EDWARDS, John 77 Unattached British 75-79

7 424 PARKER, Daniel 75 Unattached British 75-79

Section 3 of 12

1 201 LOWE, Steven 73 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

2 335 MIZUNO, Masahiro (Massey) 72 Top Notch Masters 70-74

3 337 WARICK, Randy 73 Top Notch Masters 70-74

4 414 KOCOUREK, Vince 71 Unattached British 70-74

5 457 HEHAR, Manmohan 73 Unattached Ontari 70-74

6 210 SANDHU, Hardev Singh 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74
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#31 Men's 200 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

7 209 PERCIVAL, Al 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

Section 4 of 12

3 495 SALMON, Tony 68 Vainqueurs Plus 65-69

4 139 MCBETH, Rod 67 Edmonton Masters 65-69

5 451 MELCHIORE, Ron 66 Unattached Nova 65-69

6 487 RISS, Robert 65 USATF 65-69

7 301 D'EON, Marcel 69 Riversdale Athletic 65-69

Section 5 of 12

2 423 P, Ramjit Singh 66 Unattached British 65-69

3 508 CRAWSHAW, Allan 67 Victoria Speed Pro 65-69

4 439 DAVY, Brent 68 Unattached British 65-69

5 229 WALL, David 67 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

6 200 LIU, Edwin 66 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

7 191 FINDING, Chris 65 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

Section 6 of 12

2 506 JOYCE, Stephen 61 Vernon Amateur A 60-64

3 361 BOLSTAD, Gordon 62 Unattached Albert 60-64

4 286 SANI, Marino 63 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 60-64

5 492 YELVERTON, William 63 USATF 60-64

6 469 PATHER, Thevi 62 Unattached-Saska 60-64

7 196 HILL, Joseph 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

8 131 MEYERS, Darcy 61 Edmonton Columb 60-64

Section 7 of 12

1 279 PATTERSON, Todd 55 Okanagan Athletic 55-59

2 224 SMITH, Robert 55 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

3 136 ALAHAKOON, Sahanaka 55 Edmonton Masters 55-59

4 192 GALO, Alex 57 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

5 484 GIBBON, David 57 USATF 55-59

6 428 PREVOST, Derek 58 Unattached British 55-59

7 502 GARRISON, Andre 56 Vancouver Thunde 55-59

8 101 BROCKBANK, Rob 57 A.S.E.A. 55-59

Section 9 of 12

1 405 GOCAL, Darren 53 Unattached British 50-54

2 208 ONG, Raymond 51 Greyhounds Maste 50-54

3 207 NOURAEI, Shahryar 52 Greyhounds Maste 50-54

4 228 WALKER, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Maste 50-54

5 317 LE MOUÃ«L, Yannick 55 Saint-Jean Olympi 55-59

6 486 HUFF, Joshua 50 USATF 50-54

7 186 DE ZOYSA SIRIWARDENA, Haljoet 52 International 50-54

8 443 HARROWER, Will 51 Unattached British 50-54

Section 10 of 12

3 195 GUZMAN, Jay 49 Greyhounds Maste 45-49

4 272 DAY, Andrew 48 NorWesters Track 45-49

5 360 ATWAL, Jag 46 Unattached Albert 45-49

6 442 GRINDER, Luke 49 Unattached British 45-49

7 198 JOHNSON, Marvin 49 Greyhounds Maste 45-49

2023 CANADIAN MASTERS
Langley, BC
McLeod Field

2023-08-11 - 2023-08-13
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2023-08-10 8:16 PM

START LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 21



#31 Men's 200 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 11 of 12

3 416 KOUWENHOVEN, Eric 46 Unattached British 45-49

4 205 MORENO, Jorge Esteban 45 International 45-49

5 180 CARNATE, Brian 45 Greyhounds Maste 45-49

6 115 MIRCO, Sheldon 47 Brantford T.f.c. 45-49

Section 12 of 12

1 175 ABECIA, Manny 44 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

2 230 WONG, Charles 43 International 40-44

3 225 TOCK, Jesse 44 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

4 233 MITCHELL, Franklyn 40 Jamcan Internatio 40-44

5 287 TAYLOR, Mike 41 Pa Athletics 40-44

6 481 BIODROWSKI, Brandon 41 USATF 40-44

7 218 SINGH, Harjinder 41 International 40-44

8 185 DAINES, Ronnie 42 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

Section 13 of 12

1 234 PHALA, Sefako 36 Jamcan Internatio 35-39

2 400 DONALDSON, Jaime 35 Unattached British 35-39

3 511 HICKSON, Eamonn 36 West Vancouver T 35-39

4 406 GOPINATH, Nakul 35 Unattached British 35-39

5 437 WANG, Congran 32 Unattached British 30-34

6 145 LAMOUREUX, Damien 30 Gatineau 30-34

7 491 UPTMORE, Kyle 32 USATF 30-34

8 222 SINGH, Sandeep 37 International 35-39

#32 Women's 800 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 3

2 263 KONYU, Nancy 68 Newmarket Huskie 65-69

3 247 BISSESSUR, Sandra 73 Nanaimo & District 70-74

4 312 WAWRYK-EPP, Lynne 68 Running Wild Athl 65-69

5 313 WOODSON, Gwyneth 72 Running Wild Athl 70-74

6 334 WARICK, Judy 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

Section 2 of 3

1 172 TAMBER, Davinder Kaur 63 International 60-64

2 173 TINARI, Nancy 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

3 357 DIXON, Donna 60 Unattached Albert 60-64

4 374 CHRISTIE, Juliette 61 Unattached British 60-64

5 473 OHLER, Makie 61 University Of Toro 60-64

6 166 QUICK, Sylvia 64 International 60-64

7 269 BARNES, Beverli 63 NorWesters Track 60-64

Section 3 of 3

1 359 PATTERSON, Janice 59 Unattached Albert 55-59

2 381 MACKELVIE, Kerry 49 Unattached British 45-49

3 283 HOWITT, Kimberley 39 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 35-39

4 142 KOZAN, Andrea 51 Excel Athletika 50-54

5 385 SIRDEVAN, Martha 48 Unattached British 45-49

6 117 MERCIER, Barbara 59 Calgary Phoenix S 55-59
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#33 Men's 800 Meters (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 6

1 458 MACKIE, Chris 82 Unattached Ontari 80-84

2 237 PAWLUK, Fred 76 Kajaks Track & Fie 75-79

3 258 RIGGINS, Terry 76 Nanaimo & District 75-79

4 232 ZAPF-GILJE, Reidar 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

5 252 BEFUS, Glenn 72 Nanaimo & District 70-74

6 178 BHULLAR, Piara 77 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

7 267 PAYNE, Tim 73 Newmarket Huskie 70-74

8 474 CHRISTENSEN, Verner 82 University Of Toro 80-84

9 227 WALKER, David 73 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

Section 2 of 6

2 177 ANTEPYAN, Raffi 65 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

3 339 FRIESEN, Ken 66 Tough Track 65-69

4 121 SANDHU, Jasbir 69 Calgary Spartans 65-69

5 275 REIMER, Paul 68 Ocean Athletics Tr 65-69

6 447 SCOTT, Brent 67 Unattached British 65-69

7 214 SHARP, Kelly 69 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

Section 3 of 6

2 184 CUSHENBERY, Brent 64 International 60-64

3 265 DEIGHAN, Chris 63 Newmarket Huskie 60-64

4 274 PINCKARD, Mark 63 Ocean Athletics Tr 60-64

5 338 ATHAYDE, Greg 62 Tough Track 60-64

6 395 CHRISTIE, Gordon 61 Unattached British 60-64

7 303 FLETT, Gordon 63 Roadkill Running 60-64

Section 4 of 6

1 211 SCHROEDER, Alan 58 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

2 238 REVOCZI, TamÃ¡s 55 Kajaks Track & Fie 55-59

3 315 WEBER, Harvey 57 Running Wild Athl 55-59

4 138 LEMELIN, Syl 55 Edmonton Masters 55-59

5 462 WEBB, Chris 57 Unattached Ontari 55-59

6 276 TITOV, Mikhail 55 Ocean Athletics Tr 55-59

7 440 DONNELLY, Dean 55 Unattached British 55-59

8 475 MADSEN, Chris 55 University Of Toro 55-59

Section 5 of 6

2 360 ATWAL, Jag 46 Unattached Albert 45-49

3 114 LEEF, Ryan 49 Athletics Yukon 45-49

4 411 HURLEN, Erik 45 Unattached British 45-49

5 419 MACLEAN, Craig 51 Unattached British 50-54

6 432 SIVERTSON, Danie 49 Unattached British 45-49

7 304 ZHOU, Sam 54 Roadkill Running 50-54

Section 6 of 6

1 244 BROWN, Parker 35 Kelowna Running 35-39

2 221 SINGH, Manpreet 36 International 35-39

3 431 SHARP, Ian 44 Unattached British 40-44

4 289 HOLMGREN, Aaron 41 Peninsula Track & 40-44

5 314 JACEK, Trevor 42 Running Wild Athl 40-44

2023 CANADIAN MASTERS
Langley, BC
McLeod Field

2023-08-11 - 2023-08-13
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2023-08-10 8:16 PM

START LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 23



#33 Men's 800 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

6 285 CONWAY, Michael 39 Ottawa Lions T.f.c. 35-39

7 436 VOGT, Jeff 44 Unattached British 40-44

8 302 FERGUSON, Andrew 35 Roadkill Running 35-39

#34 Men's & Women's 400m Hurdles (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

2 461 SINGH, Gagandeep 45 Unattached Ontari 45-49

3 417 KUMAR, Amit 47 Unattached British 45-49

4 319 DANESH KELUM KUMARA, Abesu 41 International 40-44

5 205 MORENO, Jorge Esteban 45 International 45-49

6 420 MYROSHNICHENKO, Yuriy 58 Unattached British 55-59

7 270 BUNBURY, Shauna 46 NorWesters Track 45-49

#36 Men's 300m Hurdles (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

1 140 MINTZ, Bruce 76 Edmonton Masters 75-79

2 253 BREWER, Jess 77 Nanaimo & District 75-79

3 210 SANDHU, Hardev Singh 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

4 184 CUSHENBERY, Brent 64 International 60-64

5 347 CHHINA, Avtar 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

6 121 SANDHU, Jasbir 69 Calgary Spartans 65-69

#37 Women's 300m Hurdles (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

3 342 LAURIDSEN, Susanne 65 U Of C Athletics Cl 65-69

4 341 JOLICOEUR, Jovette 63 U Of C Athletics Cl 60-64

5 133 CHAHAL, Sarabjeet 52 Edmonton Masters 50-54

6 318 PRIYADARSHANI MANTHRIRATH 51 International 50-54

#39 Men's & Women's 200m Hurdles (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Section 1 of 1

2 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

3 470 VAN DER WAL, Hylke 85 Unattached-Saska 85-89

4 212 SHAH, Surinder 80 Greyhounds Maste 80-84

5 435 THOMPSON, Lynn 84 Unattached British 80-84

#40 Men's High Jump (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 1

1 212 SHAH, Surinder 80 Greyhounds Maste 80-84

2 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

3 356 ULIS, David 75 Ultra Throw 75-79

4 425 PETER, Heinz 75 Unattached British 75-79

5 257 HENDRIE, Tim 72 Nanaimo & District 70-74

6 210 SANDHU, Hardev Singh 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

7 254 DONALDSON, Sven 74 Nanaimo & District 70-74
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#40 Men's High Jump (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

8 232 ZAPF-GILJE, Reidar 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

9 121 SANDHU, Jasbir 69 Calgary Spartans 65-69

10 426 PLUNET, Ward 62 Unattached British 60-64

11 347 CHHINA, Avtar 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

12 494 DUFOURNEAU, Alain 63 Vainqueurs Plus 60-64

13 434 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached British 50-54

14 445 MCLAREN, Doug 47 Unattached British 45-49

#41 Women's High Jump (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 1

1 384 RADCLIFFE, Marg 81 Unattached British 80-84

2 161 LEE, Deborah 73 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

3 129 AMERONGEN, Loretta 69 Edmonton Columb 65-69

4 342 LAURIDSEN, Susanne 65 U Of C Athletics Cl 65-69

5 465 KENNEDY, Jo-Ann 65 Unattached-Saska 65-69

6 278 POMIETLARZ, Monica 64 Okanagan Athletic 60-64

7 379 HARRIS, Jennifer 54 Unattached British 50-54

8 501 HARWOOD, Jennifer 52 Vancouver Thunde 50-54

9 297 ARNASON, Sandi 50 Riversdale Athletic 50-54

10 130 MOHORA, Ingrid 44 Edmonton Columb 40-44

11 162 LYNCH, Emily 35 Greyhounds Maste 35-39

#42 Men's & Women's Pole Vault (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 1

1 255 FIEGE, Larry 86 Nanaimo & District 85-89

2 401 DUMAS, Gerard 88 Unattached British 85-89

3 479 WORSLEY, Marina 79 USATF 75-79

4 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

5 253 BREWER, Jess 77 Nanaimo & District 75-79

6 294 UKONMAANAHO, Tuomas 78 Prince George Tra 75-79

7 232 ZAPF-GILJE, Reidar 71 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

8 254 DONALDSON, Sven 74 Nanaimo & District 70-74

9 210 SANDHU, Hardev Singh 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

10 249 HENDRIE, Nola 67 Nanaimo & District 65-69

11 477 HOPPIE, Carla 66 USATF 65-69

12 495 SALMON, Tony 68 Vainqueurs Plus 65-69

13 503 POLJAK, Gordan 60 Vancouver Thunde 60-64

14 110 CICCATERI, Jim 63 Athletics Victoria T 60-64

15 460 SCHABER, Mark 64 Unattached Ontari 60-64

16 107 CRAIG, Nancy 57 Athletics Victoria T 55-59

17 308 VAN RYSWYK, Len 59 Royal City Track & 55-59

18 317 LE MOUÃ«L, Yannick 55 Saint-Jean Olympi 55-59

19 307 BOUZANE, Alexander 51 Royal City Track & 50-54
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#44 Men's Long Jump (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 321 JAYANTHA DHARMASIRI, Kebaddu 58 International 55-59

2 502 GARRISON, Andre 56 Vancouver Thunde 55-59

3 317 LE MOUÃ«L, Yannick 55 Saint-Jean Olympi 55-59

4 340 WIEBE, Shane 53 Trinity Western Un 50-54

5 213 SHARMA, Ranjan Kumar 54 International 50-54

6 208 ONG, Raymond 51 Greyhounds Maste 50-54

7 186 DE ZOYSA SIRIWARDENA, Haljoet 52 International 50-54

8 417 KUMAR, Amit 47 Unattached British 45-49

9 319 DANESH KELUM KUMARA, Abesu 41 International 40-44

10 302 FERGUSON, Andrew 35 Roadkill Running 35-39

11 441 DUTT, Tarun 36 Unattached British 35-39

12 511 HICKSON, Eamonn 36 West Vancouver T 35-39

13 363 JOSEPH, Nigel 36 Unattached Albert 35-39

Flight 2 of 2

1 212 SHAH, Surinder 80 Greyhounds Maste 80-84

2 435 THOMPSON, Lynn 84 Unattached British 80-84

3 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

4 354 TOOR, Harnek 77 Ultra Throw 75-79

5 424 PARKER, Daniel 75 Unattached British 75-79

6 210 SANDHU, Hardev Singh 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

7 335 MIZUNO, Masahiro (Massey) 72 Top Notch Masters 70-74

8 495 SALMON, Tony 68 Vainqueurs Plus 65-69

9 200 LIU, Edwin 66 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

10 489 SMITH, Joe 67 USATF 65-69

11 303 FLETT, Gordon 63 Roadkill Running 60-64

12 347 CHHINA, Avtar 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

13 494 DUFOURNEAU, Alain 63 Vainqueurs Plus 60-64

#45 Women's Long Jump (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

2 143 LAFAYETTE-BOYD, Carol 81 Excel Athletika 80-84

3 161 LEE, Deborah 73 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

4 383 O'SULLIVAN, Daphne 71 Unattached British 70-74

5 342 LAURIDSEN, Susanne 65 U Of C Athletics Cl 65-69

6 129 AMERONGEN, Loretta 69 Edmonton Columb 65-69

7 465 KENNEDY, Jo-Ann 65 Unattached-Saska 65-69

Flight 2 of 2

1 165 O'BRIEN HUGH, Cindy 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

2 132 BONE, Lorna 61 Edmonton Masters 60-64

3 509 HENDRIKS, Joan 57 West Vancouver T 55-59

4 379 HARRIS, Jennifer 54 Unattached British 50-54

5 277 PENTECOST, Galina 52 Okanagan Athletic 50-54

6 297 ARNASON, Sandi 50 Riversdale Athletic 50-54

7 141 BOYKO, Raquel 49 Excel Athletika 45-49

2023 CANADIAN MASTERS
Langley, BC
McLeod Field

2023-08-11 - 2023-08-13
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2023-08-10 8:16 PM

START LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 26



#45 Women's Long Jump (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

8 270 BUNBURY, Shauna 46 NorWesters Track 45-49

#46 Men's Triple Jump (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 1

1 212 SHAH, Surinder 80 Greyhounds Maste 80-84

2 435 THOMPSON, Lynn 84 Unattached British 80-84

3 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

4 120 MACEACHERN, Alex 77 Calgary Spartans 75-79

5 210 SANDHU, Hardev Singh 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

6 254 DONALDSON, Sven 74 Nanaimo & District 70-74

7 121 SANDHU, Jasbir 69 Calgary Spartans 65-69

8 200 LIU, Edwin 66 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

9 489 SMITH, Joe 67 USATF 65-69

10 347 CHHINA, Avtar 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

11 494 DUFOURNEAU, Alain 63 Vainqueurs Plus 60-64

12 488 SMITH, Chris 61 USATF 60-64

13 502 GARRISON, Andre 56 Vancouver Thunde 55-59

14 321 JAYANTHA DHARMASIRI, Kebaddu 58 International 55-59

15 319 DANESH KELUM KUMARA, Abesu 41 International 40-44

16 441 DUTT, Tarun 36 Unattached British 35-39

#47 Women's Triple Jump (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 1

1 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

2 143 LAFAYETTE-BOYD, Carol 81 Excel Athletika 80-84

3 161 LEE, Deborah 73 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

4 129 AMERONGEN, Loretta 69 Edmonton Columb 65-69

5 342 LAURIDSEN, Susanne 65 U Of C Athletics Cl 65-69

6 465 KENNEDY, Jo-Ann 65 Unattached-Saska 65-69

7 298 GIENI, Muriel 65 Riversdale Athletic 65-69

8 262 FRANDSEN, Lisa 60 Newmarket Huskie 60-64

9 141 BOYKO, Raquel 49 Excel Athletika 45-49

10 270 BUNBURY, Shauna 46 NorWesters Track 45-49

11 130 MOHORA, Ingrid 44 Edmonton Columb 40-44

12 162 LYNCH, Emily 35 Greyhounds Maste 35-39

#48 Men's Shot Put (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 3

1 187 DHILLON, Bakhshish 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

2 240 BUTCHER, Bruce 89 Kamloops Track & 85-89

3 288 EAST, Les 84 Peninsula Track & 80-84

4 390 ADAMS, Barry 81 Unattached British 80-84

5 206 MORIOKA, Harold 80 Greyhounds Maste 80-84

6 402 DYER, James 80 Unattached British 80-84

7 204 MATHEWS, George 80 International 80-84

2023 CANADIAN MASTERS
Langley, BC
McLeod Field

2023-08-11 - 2023-08-13
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2023-08-10 8:16 PM

START LIST

DirectAthletics MeetPro 27



#48 Men's Shot Put (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

8 485 HOTCHKISS, Richard 84 USATF 80-84

9 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

10 329 JACOBS, Moe 79 Throwers Club 75-79

11 355 TOWNSEND, Ken 78 Ultra Throw 75-79

12 116 JOHNSTON, Frank 75 Brockville Legion T 75-79

13 354 TOOR, Harnek 77 Ultra Throw 75-79

14 356 ULIS, David 75 Ultra Throw 75-79

15 257 HENDRIE, Tim 72 Nanaimo & District 70-74

16 346 BAINS, Mohan 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

17 362 HESSEL, Patrick 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

18 369 SZAFRANSKI, Longin 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

19 398 DEADY, Michael 69 Unattached British 65-69

20 364 MCCULLOCH, Gordon 65 Unattached Albert 65-69

Flight 2 of 3

1 216 SINGH, Balbir 63 International 60-64

2 426 PLUNET, Ward 62 Unattached British 60-64

3 349 GILL, Paramjit 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

4 352 PANNU, Jaswinder 61 Ultra Throw 60-64

5 196 HILL, Joseph 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

6 347 CHHINA, Avtar 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

7 350 LINDSEY, Michael 63 Ultra Throw 60-64

8 113 STEELE, Sean 61 Athletics Victoria T 60-64

9 330 WOLTERS, Jake 63 Throwers Club 60-64

10 219 SINGH, Kuldip 62 International 60-64

Flight 3 of 3

1 197 HUTT, Cameron 58 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

2 126 MORFITT, Graham 56 Comox Valley Cou 55-59

3 322 MERIL PERERA, Mulleriya Liyanage 56 International 55-59

4 397 CZEKAJLO, Rafal 57 Unattached British 55-59

5 295 BECKER, Mark 59 Red Deer Titans 55-59

6 213 SHARMA, Ranjan Kumar 54 International 50-54

7 434 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached British 50-54

8 467 KOZAN, Paul 52 Unattached-Saska 50-54

9 443 HARROWER, Will 51 Unattached British 50-54

10 340 WIEBE, Shane 53 Trinity Western Un 50-54

11 417 KUMAR, Amit 47 Unattached British 45-49

12 260 VANNINI, Phillip 48 Nanaimo & District 45-49

13 441 DUTT, Tarun 36 Unattached British 35-39

14 234 PHALA, Sefako 36 Jamcan Internatio 35-39

15 406 GOPINATH, Nakul 35 Unattached British 35-39

#49 Women's Shot Put (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 3

1 345 WHACHELL, Robbin 60 Ultra Throw 60-64

2 278 POMIETLARZ, Monica 64 Okanagan Athletic 60-64

3 341 JOLICOEUR, Jovette 63 U Of C Athletics Cl 60-64
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#49 Women's Shot Put (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

4 292 HARRIS, Joan 61 Prince George Tra 60-64

5 296 BORTOLUSSI, Dala 55 Rive-Sud 55-59

6 168 SHAO, Jie (Jessie) 59 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

7 325 EASTON, Leah 58 Throwers Club 55-59

8 476 BEARD, Donna 59 USATF 55-59

9 507 KINESHANKO, Sherry 50 Vernon Amateur A 50-54

10 501 HARWOOD, Jennifer 52 Vancouver Thunde 50-54

11 496 FOOTE, Debbie 50 Valley Royals Trac 50-54

12 376 DHILLON, Birpal Kaur 51 Unattached British 50-54

13 159 KUMARI, Daisy 49 Greyhounds Maste 45-49

14 297 ARNASON, Sandi 50 Riversdale Athletic 50-54

15 505 CARLOS, Nicole 49 Vernon Amateur A 45-49

16 127 GUY, Melanie 45 Coriaces 45-49

17 323 DIENER, Andrea 48 St. Albert Mustang 45-49

18 157 KARIYA, Claire 40 Greyhounds Maste 40-44

19 377 ERICKSON, Devyn 35 Unattached British 35-39

Flight 2 of 3

1 122 NESTERENKO, Louise 72 Caltaf Athletic  Ass 70-74

2 108 SHOOK, Karen 72 Athletics Victoria T 70-74

3 332 HEALEY, Jean 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

4 147 BEGG, Denise 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

5 154 HARE, Rose 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

6 358 HESSEL, Laura 70 Unattached Albert 70-74

7 129 AMERONGEN, Loretta 69 Edmonton Columb 65-69

8 124 JONES, Terri 66 Comox Valley Cou 65-69

9 326 GARNER, Doreen 69 Throwers Club 65-69

10 298 GIENI, Muriel 65 Riversdale Athletic 65-69

Flight 3 of 3

1 371 ACTON, Myrtle 90 Unattached British 90+

2 149 CHEETHAM, Renate 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

3 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

4 384 RADCLIFFE, Marg 81 Unattached British 80-84

5 239 BRAND, Kathy 81 Kamloops Track & 80-84

6 327 ROWSWELL, Adri 82 Throwers Club 80-84

7 331 GRACIE, Gillian 80 Top Notch Masters 80-84

8 135 NAKANO, Yuko 80 Edmonton Masters 80-84

9 375 CLOSKEY, Cheryl 75 Unattached British 75-79

10 343 MORO, Gabriella 76 Ultra Throw 75-79

#50 Men's Weight Throw (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 3

1 364 MCCULLOCH, Gordon 65 Unattached Albert 65-69

2 351 MCDONALD, Dave 69 Ultra Throw 65-69

3 426 PLUNET, Ward 62 Unattached British 60-64

4 349 GILL, Paramjit 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

5 330 WOLTERS, Jake 63 Throwers Club 60-64
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#50 Men's Weight Throw (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

6 293 FRENKEL, Brad 59 Prince George Tra 55-59

7 126 MORFITT, Graham 56 Comox Valley Cou 55-59

8 366 PARSONS, Dan 55 Unattached Albert 55-59

9 434 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached British 50-54

10 340 WIEBE, Shane 53 Trinity Western Un 50-54

11 370 WILSON, Kier 51 Unattached Albert 50-54

12 406 GOPINATH, Nakul 35 Unattached British 35-39

Flight 2 of 3

1 355 TOWNSEND, Ken 78 Ultra Throw 75-79

2 356 ULIS, David 75 Ultra Throw 75-79

3 354 TOOR, Harnek 77 Ultra Throw 75-79

4 328 GARNER, George 71 Throwers Club 70-74

5 346 BAINS, Mohan 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

6 210 SANDHU, Hardev Singh 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

7 362 HESSEL, Patrick 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

8 353 TATLA, Saroop 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

9 369 SZAFRANSKI, Longin 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

Flight 3 of 3

1 240 BUTCHER, Bruce 89 Kamloops Track & 85-89

2 187 DHILLON, Bakhshish 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

3 212 SHAH, Surinder 80 Greyhounds Maste 80-84

4 288 EAST, Les 84 Peninsula Track & 80-84

5 485 HOTCHKISS, Richard 84 USATF 80-84

6 112 SHOOK, Vern 81 Athletics Victoria T 80-84

7 402 DYER, James 80 Unattached British 80-84

8 204 MATHEWS, George 80 International 80-84

#51 Women's Weight Throw (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 249 HENDRIE, Nola 67 Nanaimo & District 65-69

2 124 JONES, Terri 66 Comox Valley Cou 65-69

3 326 GARNER, Doreen 69 Throwers Club 65-69

4 306 WONG, Celina 61 Royal City Track & 60-64

5 292 HARRIS, Joan 61 Prince George Tra 60-64

6 296 BORTOLUSSI, Dala 55 Rive-Sud 55-59

7 291 DALGLEISH, Christine 59 Prince George Tra 55-59

8 325 EASTON, Leah 58 Throwers Club 55-59

9 476 BEARD, Donna 59 USATF 55-59

10 323 DIENER, Andrea 48 St. Albert Mustang 45-49

11 505 CARLOS, Nicole 49 Vernon Amateur A 45-49

Flight 2 of 2

1 371 ACTON, Myrtle 90 Unattached British 90+

2 149 CHEETHAM, Renate 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

3 135 NAKANO, Yuko 80 Edmonton Masters 80-84

4 239 BRAND, Kathy 81 Kamloops Track & 80-84

5 331 GRACIE, Gillian 80 Top Notch Masters 80-84
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#51 Women's Weight Throw (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

6 375 CLOSKEY, Cheryl 75 Unattached British 75-79

7 122 NESTERENKO, Louise 72 Caltaf Athletic  Ass 70-74

8 332 HEALEY, Jean 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

9 147 BEGG, Denise 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

10 333 MIZUNO, Vi 72 Top Notch Masters 70-74

11 358 HESSEL, Laura 70 Unattached Albert 70-74

#52 Men's Discus (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 4

1 213 SHARMA, Ranjan Kumar 54 International 50-54

2 434 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached British 50-54

3 467 KOZAN, Paul 52 Unattached-Saska 50-54

4 370 WILSON, Kier 51 Unattached Albert 50-54

5 340 WIEBE, Shane 53 Trinity Western Un 50-54

6 446 RANSKY, Mike 52 Unattached British 50-54

7 461 SINGH, Gagandeep 45 Unattached Ontari 45-49

8 260 VANNINI, Phillip 48 Nanaimo & District 45-49

9 367 RIVERA GARCIA, Joaquin 43 Unattached Albert 40-44

10 236 MURBY, Ness 37 Kajaks Track & Fie 35-39

Flight 2 of 4

1 216 SINGH, Balbir 63 International 60-64

2 352 PANNU, Jaswinder 61 Ultra Throw 60-64

3 349 GILL, Paramjit 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

4 348 COLES, Alan 61 Ultra Throw 60-64

5 350 LINDSEY, Michael 63 Ultra Throw 60-64

6 494 DUFOURNEAU, Alain 63 Vainqueurs Plus 60-64

7 196 HILL, Joseph 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

8 113 STEELE, Sean 61 Athletics Victoria T 60-64

9 219 SINGH, Kuldip 62 International 60-64

10 330 WOLTERS, Jake 63 Throwers Club 60-64

11 293 FRENKEL, Brad 59 Prince George Tra 55-59

12 322 MERIL PERERA, Mulleriya Liyanage 56 International 55-59

13 397 CZEKAJLO, Rafal 57 Unattached British 55-59

14 295 BECKER, Mark 59 Red Deer Titans 55-59

15 126 MORFITT, Graham 56 Comox Valley Cou 55-59

16 366 PARSONS, Dan 55 Unattached Albert 55-59

Flight 3 of 4

1 257 HENDRIE, Tim 72 Nanaimo & District 70-74

2 346 BAINS, Mohan 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

3 353 TATLA, Saroop 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

4 394 BRODEUR, Don 72 Unattached British 70-74

5 362 HESSEL, Patrick 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

6 220 SINGH, Kulwinder 72 International 70-74

7 369 SZAFRANSKI, Longin 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

8 364 MCCULLOCH, Gordon 65 Unattached Albert 65-69

9 415 KOSIERB, Marcel 66 Unattached British 65-69
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#52 Men's Discus (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

10 482 CACEK, Charles 66 USATF 65-69

11 398 DEADY, Michael 69 Unattached British 65-69

Flight 4 of 4

1 240 BUTCHER, Bruce 89 Kamloops Track & 85-89

2 187 DHILLON, Bakhshish 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

3 365 NAKANO, Takuo 83 Unattached Albert 80-84

4 402 DYER, James 80 Unattached British 80-84

5 206 MORIOKA, Harold 80 Greyhounds Maste 80-84

6 288 EAST, Les 84 Peninsula Track & 80-84

7 485 HOTCHKISS, Richard 84 USATF 80-84

8 204 MATHEWS, George 80 International 80-84

9 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

10 120 MACEACHERN, Alex 77 Calgary Spartans 75-79

11 329 JACOBS, Moe 79 Throwers Club 75-79

12 354 TOOR, Harnek 77 Ultra Throw 75-79

13 355 TOWNSEND, Ken 78 Ultra Throw 75-79

14 356 ULIS, David 75 Ultra Throw 75-79

#53 Women's Discus (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 3

1 168 SHAO, Jie (Jessie) 59 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

2 325 EASTON, Leah 58 Throwers Club 55-59

3 476 BEARD, Donna 59 USATF 55-59

4 296 BORTOLUSSI, Dala 55 Rive-Sud 55-59

5 507 KINESHANKO, Sherry 50 Vernon Amateur A 50-54

6 496 FOOTE, Debbie 50 Valley Royals Trac 50-54

7 376 DHILLON, Birpal Kaur 51 Unattached British 50-54

8 388 WITTRIN, Caroline 54 Unattached British 50-54

9 159 KUMARI, Daisy 49 Greyhounds Maste 45-49

10 505 CARLOS, Nicole 49 Vernon Amateur A 45-49

11 323 DIENER, Andrea 48 St. Albert Mustang 45-49

12 127 GUY, Melanie 45 Coriaces 45-49

13 125 RICHARDS, Jessica 37 Comox Valley Cou 35-39

14 377 ERICKSON, Devyn 35 Unattached British 35-39

Flight 2 of 3

1 122 NESTERENKO, Louise 72 Caltaf Athletic  Ass 70-74

2 334 WARICK, Judy 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

3 332 HEALEY, Jean 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

4 147 BEGG, Denise 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

5 154 HARE, Rose 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

6 333 MIZUNO, Vi 72 Top Notch Masters 70-74

7 358 HESSEL, Laura 70 Unattached Albert 70-74

8 382 MORIYAMA, Naomi 69 Unattached British 65-69

9 124 JONES, Terri 66 Comox Valley Cou 65-69

10 326 GARNER, Doreen 69 Throwers Club 65-69

11 345 WHACHELL, Robbin 60 Ultra Throw 60-64
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#53 Women's Discus (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

12 341 JOLICOEUR, Jovette 63 U Of C Athletics Cl 60-64

13 292 HARRIS, Joan 61 Prince George Tra 60-64

Flight 3 of 3

1 371 ACTON, Myrtle 90 Unattached British 90+

2 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

3 239 BRAND, Kathy 81 Kamloops Track & 80-84

4 331 GRACIE, Gillian 80 Top Notch Masters 80-84

5 327 ROWSWELL, Adri 82 Throwers Club 80-84

6 384 RADCLIFFE, Marg 81 Unattached British 80-84

7 135 NAKANO, Yuko 80 Edmonton Masters 80-84

8 375 CLOSKEY, Cheryl 75 Unattached British 75-79

9 343 MORO, Gabriella 76 Ultra Throw 75-79

#54 Men's Hammer (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 351 MCDONALD, Dave 69 Ultra Throw 65-69

2 349 GILL, Paramjit 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

3 330 WOLTERS, Jake 63 Throwers Club 60-64

4 397 CZEKAJLO, Rafal 57 Unattached British 55-59

5 293 FRENKEL, Brad 59 Prince George Tra 55-59

6 126 MORFITT, Graham 56 Comox Valley Cou 55-59

7 434 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached British 50-54

8 340 WIEBE, Shane 53 Trinity Western Un 50-54

9 370 WILSON, Kier 51 Unattached Albert 50-54

10 393 BLATHERWICK, David 47 Unattached British 45-49

11 367 RIVERA GARCIA, Joaquin 43 Unattached Albert 40-44

Flight 2 of 2

1 240 BUTCHER, Bruce 89 Kamloops Track & 85-89

2 187 DHILLON, Bakhshish 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

3 112 SHOOK, Vern 81 Athletics Victoria T 80-84

4 288 EAST, Les 84 Peninsula Track & 80-84

5 485 HOTCHKISS, Richard 84 USATF 80-84

6 402 DYER, James 80 Unattached British 80-84

7 204 MATHEWS, George 80 International 80-84

8 355 TOWNSEND, Ken 78 Ultra Throw 75-79

9 356 ULIS, David 75 Ultra Throw 75-79

10 354 TOOR, Harnek 77 Ultra Throw 75-79

11 449 ZAITCHOUK, Boris 75 Unattached British 75-79

12 328 GARNER, George 71 Throwers Club 70-74

13 346 BAINS, Mohan 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

14 353 TATLA, Saroop 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

15 362 HESSEL, Patrick 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

16 369 SZAFRANSKI, Longin 71 Unattached Albert 70-74
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#55 Women's Hammer (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 124 JONES, Terri 66 Comox Valley Cou 65-69

2 292 HARRIS, Joan 61 Prince George Tra 60-64

3 306 WONG, Celina 61 Royal City Track & 60-64

4 291 DALGLEISH, Christine 59 Prince George Tra 55-59

5 296 BORTOLUSSI, Dala 55 Rive-Sud 55-59

6 325 EASTON, Leah 58 Throwers Club 55-59

7 476 BEARD, Donna 59 USATF 55-59

8 496 FOOTE, Debbie 50 Valley Royals Trac 50-54

9 505 CARLOS, Nicole 49 Vernon Amateur A 45-49

10 323 DIENER, Andrea 48 St. Albert Mustang 45-49

11 388 WITTRIN, Caroline 54 Unattached British 50-54

12 127 GUY, Melanie 45 Coriaces 45-49

Flight 2 of 2

1 371 ACTON, Myrtle 90 Unattached British 90+

2 331 GRACIE, Gillian 80 Top Notch Masters 80-84

3 135 NAKANO, Yuko 80 Edmonton Masters 80-84

4 239 BRAND, Kathy 81 Kamloops Track & 80-84

5 343 MORO, Gabriella 76 Ultra Throw 75-79

6 375 CLOSKEY, Cheryl 75 Unattached British 75-79

7 108 SHOOK, Karen 72 Athletics Victoria T 70-74

8 122 NESTERENKO, Louise 72 Caltaf Athletic  Ass 70-74

9 332 HEALEY, Jean 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

10 333 MIZUNO, Vi 72 Top Notch Masters 70-74

11 147 BEGG, Denise 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

12 154 HARE, Rose 74 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

13 358 HESSEL, Laura 70 Unattached Albert 70-74

#56 Men's Javelin (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 3

1 295 BECKER, Mark 59 Red Deer Titans 55-59

2 123 KENT, Scott 59 Coastal Track Clu 55-59

3 322 MERIL PERERA, Mulleriya Liyanage 56 International 55-59

4 126 MORFITT, Graham 56 Comox Valley Cou 55-59

5 434 STEVENS, Shawn 50 Unattached British 50-54

6 340 WIEBE, Shane 53 Trinity Western Un 50-54

7 370 WILSON, Kier 51 Unattached Albert 50-54

8 464 NEILL, Jason 50 Unattached-Manito 50-54

9 392 BECK, Charles 47 Unattached British 45-49

10 461 SINGH, Gagandeep 45 Unattached Ontari 45-49

Flight 2 of 3

1 346 BAINS, Mohan 73 Ultra Throw 70-74

2 362 HESSEL, Patrick 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

3 369 SZAFRANSKI, Longin 71 Unattached Albert 70-74

4 183 CHOW, Ben 69 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

5 364 MCCULLOCH, Gordon 65 Unattached Albert 65-69
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#56 Men's Javelin (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

6 351 MCDONALD, Dave 69 Ultra Throw 65-69

7 349 GILL, Paramjit 64 Ultra Throw 60-64

8 426 PLUNET, Ward 62 Unattached British 60-64

9 352 PANNU, Jaswinder 61 Ultra Throw 60-64

10 330 WOLTERS, Jake 63 Throwers Club 60-64

11 196 HILL, Joseph 64 Greyhounds Maste 60-64

12 348 COLES, Alan 61 Ultra Throw 60-64

Flight 3 of 3

1 240 BUTCHER, Bruce 89 Kamloops Track & 85-89

2 187 DHILLON, Bakhshish 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

3 365 NAKANO, Takuo 83 Unattached Albert 80-84

4 402 DYER, James 80 Unattached British 80-84

5 288 EAST, Les 84 Peninsula Track & 80-84

6 390 ADAMS, Barry 81 Unattached British 80-84

7 193 GEE, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Maste 75-79

8 355 TOWNSEND, Ken 78 Ultra Throw 75-79

9 354 TOOR, Harnek 77 Ultra Throw 75-79

10 294 UKONMAANAHO, Tuomas 78 Prince George Tra 75-79

11 356 ULIS, David 75 Ultra Throw 75-79

#57 Women's Javelin (Masters)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

Flight 1 of 2

1 300 TREMBLAY, Rhonda 63 Riversdale Athletic 60-64

2 345 WHACHELL, Robbin 60 Ultra Throw 60-64

3 292 HARRIS, Joan 61 Prince George Tra 60-64

4 278 POMIETLARZ, Monica 64 Okanagan Athletic 60-64

5 168 SHAO, Jie (Jessie) 59 Greyhounds Maste 55-59

6 476 BEARD, Donna 59 USATF 55-59

7 109 THIBODEAU, Melina 51 Athletics Victoria T 50-54

8 507 KINESHANKO, Sherry 50 Vernon Amateur A 50-54

9 438 REDKA, Sarah 51 Unattached British 50-54

10 299 HARDY, Valerie 54 Riversdale Athletic 50-54

11 141 BOYKO, Raquel 49 Excel Athletika 45-49

12 505 CARLOS, Nicole 49 Vernon Amateur A 45-49

13 323 DIENER, Andrea 48 St. Albert Mustang 45-49

14 127 GUY, Melanie 45 Coriaces 45-49

15 452 CRISPE, Michelle 44 Unattached Ontari 40-44

Flight 2 of 2

1 371 ACTON, Myrtle 90 Unattached British 90+

2 149 CHEETHAM, Renate 85 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

3 148 BORTIGNON, Christa 86 Greyhounds Maste 85-89

4 331 GRACIE, Gillian 80 Top Notch Masters 80-84

5 239 BRAND, Kathy 81 Kamloops Track & 80-84

6 135 NAKANO, Yuko 80 Edmonton Masters 80-84

7 384 RADCLIFFE, Marg 81 Unattached British 80-84

8 375 CLOSKEY, Cheryl 75 Unattached British 75-79
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#57 Women's Javelin (Masters) (cont'd)
Lane # Name Age Team AG

9 122 NESTERENKO, Louise 72 Caltaf Athletic  Ass 70-74

10 332 HEALEY, Jean 74 Top Notch Masters 70-74

11 147 BEGG, Denise 72 Greyhounds Maste 70-74

12 373 BENZ, Marilyn 73 Unattached British 70-74

13 333 MIZUNO, Vi 72 Top Notch Masters 70-74

14 358 HESSEL, Laura 70 Unattached Albert 70-74

15 151 CHOW, Susan 68 Greyhounds Maste 65-69

16 382 MORIYAMA, Naomi 69 Unattached British 65-69

17 342 LAURIDSEN, Susanne 65 U Of C Athletics Cl 65-69

18 124 JONES, Terri 66 Comox Valley Cou 65-69
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